RESTRICTED PARKING AND STOPPING
(A) Between Dickinson Avenue and Woodlawn
Avenue.
Amended by R.1975 d.295, effective October 2, 1975.
See: 7 N.J.R. 438(b), 7 N.J.R. 522(a).
Amended by R.1977 d.4, effective January 6, 1977.
See: 8 N.J.R. 579(a), 9 N.J.R. 99(c).
Amended by R.1978 d.312, effective September 7, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 357(a), 10 N.J.R. 455(c).
Amended by R.1978 d.413, effective December 6, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 514(b), 11 N.J.R. 40(a).
Amended by R.1981 d.154, effective June 4, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 156(a), 13 N.J.R. 374(a).
(b) through (b)li(l) added.
Amended by R.1981 d.151, effective June 4, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 154(a), 13 N.J.R. 373(a).
(b) li(2) added.
Amended by R.1981 d.482, effective December 21, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 746(a), 13 N.J.R. 947(c).
( c) through ( c )3 added.
Amended by R.1982 d.12, effective February 1, 1982.
See: 13 N.J.R. 838(b), 13 N.J.R. 161(a).
(a)3 and 3i added. (b)li(2) deleted.
Amended by R.1982 d.283, effective September 7, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 637(a), 14 N.J.R. 982(a).
(a)4 through 7 added.
Amended by R.1985 d.294, effective June 17, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 802(b), 17 N.J.R. 1853(a).
(a)4 added.
Amended by R.1986 d.14, effective February 3, 1986.
See: 17 N.J.R. 2742(a), 18 N.J.R. 304(b). ·
(c)5 and 6 added.
Amended by R.1986 d.178, effective May 19, 1986.
See: 18 N.J.R. 549(a), 18 N.J.R. 1105(b).
(a)lii(3) added.
Amended by R.1986 d.179, effective May 19, 1986.
See: 18 N.J.R. 547(b), 18 N.J.R. 1105(a).
( c )7 and 8 added.
Amended by R.1986 d.361, effective September 8, 1986.
See: 18 N.J.R. 1350(a), 18 N.J.R. 1836(a).
Added (c)7ii and (c)8ii.
Amended by R.1990 d.587, effective December 3, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2904(a), 22 N.J.R. 3634(a).
Prohibition added at (a)li(4).
Amended by R.1993 d.401, effective August 16, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 2226(a), 25 N.J.R. 3841(b).
Amended by R.1994 d.384, effective August 1, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 1963(b), 26 N.J.R. 3186(b).
Amended by R.1997 d.341, effective August 18, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 2627(b), 29 N.J.R. 3736(a).
In Section name inserted N.J. designation; and added (d).
16:28A-1.24 Route N.J. 34
(a) The certain parts of State highway Route N.J. 34

tion of the southerly curb line of Morristown Road
and extending 105 feet southerly therefrom.
(C) Canyon Woods Drive (southbound) on the
westerly side-beginning at the southerly curb line
of Canyon Woods Drive and extending 100 feet
southerly therefrom.
Amended by R.1975 d.16, effective January 23, 1975.
See: 6 N.J.R. 492(a), 7 N.J.R. 117(a).
Amended by R.1975 d.269, effective September 11, 1975.
See: 7 N.J.R. 386(a), 7 N.J.R. 487(c).
Amended by R.1978 d.310, effective September 7, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 356(b), 10 NJ.R. 455(a).
Amended by R.1982 d.283, effective September 7, 1982.
See: 14 NJ.R. 637(a), 14 N.J.R. 982(a).
(a)4 through 6 added.
Amended by R.1983 d.557, effective December 5, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1633(a), 15 N.J.R 2045(b).
Added (a)5(2).
Amended by R.1984 d.291, effective July 16, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 1036(b), 16 N.J.R. 2007(a).
(b) added.
Amended by R.1985 d.354, effective July 15, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 1064(a), 17 N.J.R. 1774(a).
(b)lii and 2 added.
Amended by R.1989 d.374, effective July 17, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 1283(a), 21 N.J.R. 2050(b).
In (b)li: added (2).
In (b )2: added ii and ii(l ).
Amended by R.1990 d.583, effective Dec.ember 3, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2905(a), 22 NJ.R. 3634(b).
Prolnbition added at (a)Si(3).
Amended by R.1998 d.10, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 4405(a), 30 N.J.R. lOO(a).
Rewrote (a); in (b), amended N.J.SA references; rewrote (b)li;
and deleted(b)lii and (b)2.
1 Now Old Bridge Township.

(3) One hour time limit parking between 12th and
13th Streets from 8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. daily.
2. In the Borough of Red Bank, Monmouth County:
i. Two hour time limit parking 8:00 A.M. to 6:00
P.M. daily:
(1) Along both sides:
(A) Maple Avenue-From Bergen Place to
White Street.
(2) Along the northbound (westerly) side:
(A) Maple Avenue-From Water Street to
West Front Street.
(3) Along the northbound (easterly) side:
(A) Riverside Avenue-From a point 35 feet
north of the northerly curb line of Allen Place to a
point 217 feet northerly therefrom.
R.1974 d.292, effective October 24, 1974.
See: 6 N.J.R. 358(a), 6 N.J.R. 493(b).
As amended, R.1975 d.16, effective January 23, 1975.
See: 6 N.J.R. 492(a), 7 N.J.R. 117(a).
As amended, R.1975 d.285, effective October 2, 1975.
See: 7 N.J.R. 438(b), 7 N.J.R. 522(a).
As amended, R.1977 d.2, effective January 6, 1977.
See: 8 NJ.R. 580(a), 9 N.J.R. 99(a).
Amended by R.1979 d.162, effective April 27, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R. 304(b), 11 N.J.R. 302(b).
Amended by R.1979 d.344, effective August 31, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R. 408(a), 11 N.J.R. 523(c).
Amended by R.1980 d.289, effective July 1, 1980 ..
See: 12 N.J.R. 349(a), 12 N.J.R. 496(a).
Amended by R.1981 d.155, effective June 4, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 157(a), 13 N.J.R. 374(b).
(a)5, Si, 5i(l) added.

Amended by R.1984 d.482, effective November 5, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 2070(a), 16 N.J.R. 3055(b).
(b)10 through 11 added.
Emergency Rule R.1984 d.588, effective January 7, 1985.
See: 16 N.J.R. 2691(a), 17 N.J.R. 114(a).
Adopted emergency rule, R.1984 d.448.
Amended by R.1985 d.392, effective August 5, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 1398(a), 17 N.J.R. 1906(b).
(a)14i(2) added.
Amended by R.1986 d.208, effective June 16, 1986.
See: 18 N.J.R. 622(a), 18 N.J.R. 1309(a).
(b)12 added. .
Amended by R.1986 d.291, effective July 21, 1986.
See: 18 N.J.R. 1093(a), 18 N.J.R. 1486(b).
(a)22 added.
Amended by R.1987 d.63, effective January 20, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 2316(a), 19 N.J.R. 242(a).
Deleted (a)10; renumbered (a)ll.-22. to (a)l0.-21.
Amended by R.1988 d.52, effective February 1, 1988.
See: 19 N.J.R. 2127(a), 20 N.J.R. 299(b).
Amended by R.1988 d.126, effective March 21, 1988.
See: 20 N.J.R. 178(a), 20 N.J.R. 671(b).
Deleted (a)2i.-iii. and inserted (a)2i.-iv.; added (e)2.
Amended by R.1989 d.298, effective June 5, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 883(b), 21 N.J.R. 1522(b).
Added (b) 13 and 14.
Amended by R.1990 d.251, effective May 21, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 913(a), 22 N.J.R. 1625(a).
Amended (a)2i(2)A.
Amended by R.1990 d.299, effective June 18, 1990.
See 22 N.J.R. 1240(a), 22 NJ.R. 1943(b).
Amended ( e )2i. .
Amended by R.1991 d.133, effective March 18, 1991.
See: 23 N.J.R. 52(a), 23 N.J.R. 881(a).
Restriction at (a)7i(2) revised; no stopping or standing in Dover
Township, Ocean County.
Amended by R.1993 d.501, effective October 4, 1993.